_OP \$140.00 763786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonic Branding Solutions, LLC.		105/14/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonic Branding Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 West 22nd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1604	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76378636	FANJAM
Serial Number:	78362985	CELEBRITONES
Serial Number:	76378907	FREE YOUR MUSIC
Serial Number:	78425070	BRITISH INVASION
Serial Number:	78337061	TONEMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-0928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-263-0570

Email: mharris@mshtechlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcus Stephen Harris
Address Line 1: 10 South LaSalle St

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0282

900113672

	Suite 3500 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marcus Stephen Harris
Signature:		/msh/
Date:		08/13/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Receipt of Certificate of Merger 5-18-2007#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0283

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 05/18/2007 FILED 11:30 AM 05/18/2007 SRV 070589282 - 3952491 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE SRV 0700 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Mergen

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Sonic Branding Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Sonic Branding Solutions LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Sonic Branding Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on the date this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 20 West 22nd St., Suite 1604; New York, NY 10010, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 14th day of 17AY, 2007.

David IP Danon, President

Authorized Officer

AFFIRMATION

By my signature below, I hereby affirm and acknowledge under penalties of perjury that I executed the Certificate of Merger as the act and deed of the corporation and that the facts therein stated are true.

David JP IJanon, President Sonic Branding Solutions, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 08/13/2008